CH \$365.00 36823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morpho Detection, Inc.		12/27/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morpho Detection, LLC	
Street Address:	7151 Gateway Boulevard	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3682394	ENTRYSCAN
Registration Number:	2030463	INVISION
Registration Number:	2809221	
Registration Number:	3458778	ITEMISER
Registration Number:	2592987	STREETLAB
Registration Number:	3358058	MOBILETRACE
Registration Number:	2811496	INVISION
Registration Number:	4255467	VAPORTRACER
Registration Number:	2644331	PHOTOMATE
Registration Number:	2709979	SYAGEN
Registration Number:	2914772	APPI
Registration Number:	3562494	GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	86102156	
Serial Number:	86116446	SOURCEID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0049

900282872

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30017-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany L. Schwartz

SIGNATURE: /tls/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion-17431880#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion-17431880#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion-17431880#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion-17431880#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0050

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MORPHO DETECTION, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MORPHO DETECTION, INC." TO "MORPHO DETECTION, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10

O'CLOCK A.M.

2240598 8100V

140318418

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 1198700

DATE: 03-11-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0051

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 140009878 - 2240598 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first f	Formed is Delaware .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing the	nis Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is Sept	. / 1990
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately pri Morpho Detection, Inc.	ior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company a Formation is Morpho Detection, LLC	as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have day of <u>seember</u> , A.D.	e executed this Certificate on the
Ву: Д	Mc Huley Authorized Person
Name: All	yn McGinley
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0052

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MORPHO DETECTION,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2240598 8100V

140318418

DATE: 03-11-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1198700

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0053

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 140009878 - 2240598 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Morpho Detection, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste. 400 in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19808
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 27th day of William, 20/3.
By: Authorized Person(s)

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

Name: Allyn McGinley
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0054